
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR APRIL 2024 

Date Event 

Thursday 4 April  Interview with Meeting with Elizabeth Farrelly, 
The Sydneyist  

Friday 5 April  Citizenship Ceremony at 10am - Council Chambers 

Citizenship Ceremony at 2pm – Council Chambers 

Monday 8 April  Council Meeting 

Wednesday 10 April  Wollstonecraft Precinct Meeting at Uniting 
Church Hall, Waverton 

Friday 12 April Meeting with local resident re North Sydney PCYC  

Meeting with local residents re Waverton Bowling 
Club  

Monday 15 April  Councillor Briefings 

Friday 19 April  North Sydney Community Awards  

Meeting with Olivia Arnold, Artist Book Donation 

Meeting with North Sydney Scouts 

Saturday 20 April Sub-Base Platypus Swap and Save Day  

Monday 22 April  Council Meeting 

Tuesday 23 April  Inquiry into the Impacts of the Rozelle 
interchange – Parliament House 

Waverton Peninsula Working Group Meeting  

Thursday 25 April Anzac Day Dawn Service at North Sydney War 
Memorial 

 


